National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LMC555
CMOS Timer
General Description
The LMC555 is a CMOS version of the industry standard

er
© 2002 National Semiconductor Corporation DS008669 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Package Marking Transport Media NSC
DrawingIndustrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
8-LeadSmall Outline
(SO)
LMC555CM LMC555CM Rails
M08A
LMC555CMX LMC555CM 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Lead Mini Small
Outline (MSOP)
LMC555CMM ZC5 1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LMC555CMMX ZC5 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Lead Molded Dip
(MDIP)
LMC555CN LMC555CN Rails
N08E
8-Bump micro SMD LMC555CBP F1 250 Units Tape and Reel
BPA08EFB
LMC555CBPX F1 3k Units Tape and Reel
micro SMD Demo
Board
LMC555CBPEVAL N/A N/A N/A
LM
C
55
5